Bevel Gears and Worm Gears
THE RIGHT PRODUCT FOR
EACH APPLICATION
The spirit of innovation and a sense of
ideas beyond the familiar has made
us into a pioneering company over
more than 185 years.
For a quarter of a century, we have

Max. output-
torque
M in Nm
Max. drive-
torque
M in Nm
Radial-
force 1)
FR in N
Axial-
force 2)
FA in N
Degree of
effi  ciency
in %
2010.00-V01R65 65 : 1 Yes 100/500/1000 4.5/3.8/3.0 0.2/0.2/0.2 500 500 29
2010.00-V02R40 40 : 1 Yes 100/500/1000 5.5/4.8/4.0 0.4/0.3/0.3 400 400 39
2010.00-V03R30 30 : 1 Yes 100/500/1000 8.5/7.0/5.5 0.6/0.5/0.4 350 350 45
2010.00-V04R23 23 : 1 Yes 100/500/1000 10.0/8.0/6.0 0.9/0.7/0.5 250 250 50
2010.00-V05R18 18 : 1 Yes 100/500/1000 11.0/9.0/7.0 1.1/0.9/0.7 250 250 55
2010.00-V06R15 15 : 1 No 100/500/1000 12.0/10.0/8.0 1.5/1.3/1.0 250 250 52
2010.00-V07R13 13 : 1 No 100/500/1000 15.0/13.0/11.0 2.1/1.8/1.5 200 200 56
Drive side
Technical notes
 ▪ Permitted operating temperature -20 to 60 °C
 ▪ Permitted forces output side (axial and radial) 500 N